

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NORTH DIVISION, R&B SECTOR, KMDA UNNAYAN BHAVAN, SALT LAKE CITY KOLKATA- 700 091

Abridged Tender Notice

NIT. No. 02/EE/ND/R&B/KMDA of 2024-25, date. – 26.09.2024.

Executive Engineer, North Division, R&B Sector, KMDA, Unnayan Bhavan, A – Block, st Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700091 invites tenders in sealed covers from bonafide, reliable, experienced and resourceful firms / individuals contractors, who have successfully completed works in Government / Govt. Undertaking / Autonomous Bodies / Semi-Govt. / Statutory Bodies/Local Bodes having credentials i.e. completion certificate of executing at least 40% value of similar nature of work in a single contract within last 5 (Five) years from the date of issue of this N.I.T are eligible to apply for the following works.

SI.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	1	Cost of tender document (Rs.)
<u>No</u>	"Annual maintenance of two nos. Single Lane RCC Bridge Over intercepting Channel at Mondalpara Ward No.106 up to 31.12.2025."	97,837.00	1957.00	up to 31.12.2025	350.00

Last date of receipt of application (in duplicate) along with necessary documents for permission to purchase Tender document: - 03.10.2024 up to 03.00 P.M.

Cost of Tender documents must be deposited along with the application in the form of Bank Draft / Pay Order, drawn in favor of KMDA, en-cashable in Kolkata or in cash.

Other details including eligibility criteria etc. may be had from the above office.

Executive Engineer North Division, R&B Sector KMDA

Dated: 26.09.2024

Memo no: - 121 /1(25)/EE/ND/R&B/KMDA

Copy forwarded with the request to kindly display the NIT in the Notice Board for wide circulation to: -

- 1. The Deputy Secretary, P.R Cell, KMDA with 4 copies of this NIT for publication in leading dailies and website of KMDA.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, R&B Sector, KMDA
- 3 8. The Chief Engineer, Housing / SD & SWM / GAP / WS / PM &C/ / E&AM Sector, KMDA.
- 9 14. The Superintending Engineer Circle- I / II / III / IV / V / Programme, R&B Sector, KMDA.
- 15 23. The Executive Engineer SCD-I / SCD-II /SCD-III / SCD-IV / SCD-V / KCD / South / QCD / HSRD , R&B Sector, KMDA.
 - 24 A.C.F.A., R&B Sector, KMDA.
 - 25. Office Copy.

Executive Engineer North Division, R&B Sector KMDA



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NORTH DIVISION, R&B SECTOR, KMDA UNNAYAN BHAVAN, SALT LAKE CITY KOLKATA- 700 091

Detailed Tender Notice

NIT. No. 02/EE/ND/R&B/KMDA of 2024-25, date. – 26.09.2024

Executive Engineer, North Division, R&B Sector, KMDA, Unnayan Bhavan, A – Block, 1st Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700091 invites tenders in sealed covers from bonafide, reliable, experienced and resourceful firms / individuals contractors, who have successfully completed works in Government / Govt. Undertaking / Autonomous Bodies / Semi-Govt. / Statutory Bodies/Local Bodes having credentials i.e. completion certificate of executing at least 40% value of similar nature of work or civil work in a single contract within last 5 (Five) years from the date of issue of this N.I.T are eligible to apply for the following works.

SI.	Name of Work	Estimated	Earnest Money	Time of	Cost of tender
No.		Amount (Rs.)	(Rs.)	Completion	document
1.	"Annual maintenance of two nos. Single Lane RCC Bridge Over intercepting Channel at Mondalpara Ward No.106 up to 31.12.2025.".	97,837.00	1957.00	up to 31.12.2025	350.00

Tender is to be submitted in sealed covers and to be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the office of the undersigned on or before the specific date and time as mentioned in the NIT.

Tender should contain the Earnest Money in the shape of bank draft / Pay order payable in favor of KMDA en-cashable in Kolkata

Application along the cost of tender documents in the shape of **bank draft / Pay order** payable in favor of **KMDA**, en-cashable in Kolkata or **in cash** along with the general papers containing credentials, i.e. Work Order, Payment certificate and completion certificate of executing at least 50% of the value of similar nature of work in a single contract (during last 5 (five) years from the date of this N.I.T.), Copies of PAN Card, along with up to date Return (last 3 (three) years), up to date Clearance certificate of VAT/GST, Valid Professional Tax, Valid Trade license, place of Registration, principal place of business, Partnership Deed (in case of partnership firm) with written Power of attorney of the signatory of the deed.

He should give written declaration in the form of an Affidavit before a 1st class Magistrate / Notary as to the correctness of the copies of all documents submitted by the Tenderer and a declaration of penalty / debarment etc. faced by him in any Govt. / Autonomous Body / Institution etc. The credentials and all other documents duly signed (the tenderer has to write the term "submitted by me" before signing the documents.) & submitted by the Tenderer, which will be verified with originals by the Tendering Authority during opening of the Part-I at its discretion and

Rate should be quoted in Page-2 of the Tender Form No. 1. Details of Earnest Money deposited should be mentioned in Form-1.

Tender will be opened by the Executive Engineer, North Division, R&B Sector, KMDA as per date and time in serial below in presence of Tender opening and verification committee and

intending Tenders or their authorized representatives, who like to be present at the time of opening.

PURCHASE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS

Intending tenderers shall have to apply in written (in duplicate) to the Executive Engineer, North Division, R&B Sector, KMDA for issue of Tender paper and shall deposit the cost of Tender documents mentioned above in the form of Bank Draft / Pay Order drawn on any Nationalized Bank, en-cashable at KOLKATA and payable in favor of KMDA or in cash along with their application.

DETAILS OF TENDER PROCEEDINGS WILL BE AS FOLLOWS

a)	Last date & time of receipt of application :		03.10.2024 up to 3.00 P.M.
b)	Last date & time for permission :		04.10.2024 at 3.00 P.M.
b)	Last date of issuance of Tender Documents:		04.10.2024 up to 5.00 P.M.
c)	Last date of Receipt of Tender Documents :		22.10.2024 up to 1.00 P.M.
d)	Date & time of opening of Tender	:	23.10.2024 at 3.00 P.M.

The building and other construction works (RECS) Act, 1996 and the building and other construction worker's Welfare cess Act, 1996 will be applicable to the agencies vide Order No. 853-F dated 01.02.2006 of Finance Department, Govt. of West Bengal.

Detailed N.I.T. can be seen in the above office of the Executive Engineer, North Division, R&B, KMDA during office hours in all working days between 12.00 Noon to 5.00 P.M. Tender documents will be issued from the Office of the Executive Engineer, North Division, R&B, KMDA at Unnayan Bhavan, Block-A, 1st floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091 on payment of cost of Tender Document mentioned in the N.I.T. in the form of Bank Draft / Pay Order drawn in favor of KMDA, en-cashable in Kolkata.

Right to reject of any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever is reserved to KMDA.

Executive Engineer North Division, R&B Sector KMDA

Memo no: - 121 /1(25)/EE/ND/R&B/KMDA

Dated: 26/09/2024

Copy forwarded with the request to kindly display the NIT in the Notice Board for wide circulation to: -

- 1. The Deputy Secretary, P.R Cell, KMDA with 4 copies of this NIT for publication in leading dailies and website of KMDA.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, R&B Sector, KMDA
- 3 8. The Chief Engineer, Housing / SD & SWM / GAP / WS / PM &C/ / E&AM Sector, KMDA.
- 9 14. The Superintending Engineer Circle- I / II / III / IV / V / Programme, R&B Sector, KMDA.
- 15 23. The Executive Engineer SCD-I / SCD-II /SCD-III / SCD-IV / SCD-V / KCD / South / QCD / HSRD, R&B Sector, KMDA.
 - A.C.F.A., R&B Sector, KMDA.
 - 25. Office Copy.

Executive Engineer North Division, R&B Sector KMDA